Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			SECURITY AGREEMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			ame	Execution Date	
Kline Hawkes, L.P. 06/15/2005					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Kline-Hawkes Pacific, L.P.				
Street Address:	11726 San Vicente Blvd., Suite 300				
City:	Los Angeles				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	90049				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		7103010			
Patent Number:		7240290			
Application Number: 10		10614394			
Application Number: 1		10840889			
Application Number: 1		11278353			
Application Number: 108		0821701			
Application Number: 117		11771878			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (805)230-1355					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: (805) 230-1350					
Email: dkirk@socalip.com					
Correspondent Name:SoCal IP Law Group LLPAddress Line 1:310 N. Westlake Blvd., Suite 120					
Address Line 1: 310 N. Westlake Blvd., Suite 120 Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			J008-G07398		
500411942			REEL: 020196 FRAME: 0163		

Total Attachments: 1 source=2. Assign Note Sec Agr Kline Hawkes LP Signed#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PROMISSORY NOTE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

For value received, the undersigned, KLINE HAWKES, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Assignor") hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to KLINE-HAWKES PACIFIC, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Assignee"), all of Assignors' rights, titles and interests in and to that certain Senior Convertible Note Promissory Note dated January 15, 2005, made by JamboTECH, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("JamboTECH"), in the original amount of \$500,000 (the "Note") together with Assignor's rights, claims and interests in that related Security Agreement dated January 15, 2005 (the "Security Agreement") made and executed by JamboTECH, Assignors make no warranty or representation with respect to the current principal balance under the Note. By accepting the assignment set forth herein, Assignee hereby agrees to assume and perform all of Assignors' duties and obligations of performance under the Note and the Security Agreement.

This Assignment of Promissory Note shall be effective from and after June 15, 2005.

"Assignor"

KUINE HA

By: / Name: Title:

"Assignee"

KLINE HAWKES, PACIFIC L.P.

By: Name Title:

PATENT REEL: 020196 FRAME: 0165

RECORDED: 12/04/2007